©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MJL21193/D
MJL21193�(PNP),
MJL21194�(NPN)
Silicon Power Transistors
The MJL21193 and MJL21194 utilize Perforated Emitter

G = Pb−Free Package
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJL21193G TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
MJL21194G TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
16 AMPERE COMPLEMENTARY
SILICON POWER
TRANSISTORS
250 VOLTS, 200 WATTS
MJL2119x
AYYWWG
TO−264
CASE 340G
STYLE 2
MARKING DIAGRAM
1
BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3
EMITTER
1
2
3
1
BASE
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2, 4
1
BASE
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2, 4
PNP NPN
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MJL21193 (PNP), MJL21194 (NPN)
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit